

From Citizens for Community Values & The A Way Out Program

P.O. Box 770775 Memphis, TN 38177

Non-Profit Org. US Postage Paid Memphis, TN Permit No. 1592











Citizens for Community Values P.O. Box 770775 Memphis, TN 38177 www.ccvmemphis.org CCV is a 501(c)3 not for profit organization. Phone 901.452.7884 Fax 901.452.7886 George Kuykendall george@ccvmemphis.org Carol Wiley carol@ccvmemphis.org

## **Giving Through United Way**

If you give through a United Way workplace campaign, consider designating your donation for **Citizens for Community Values of Memphis**, also listed as #277631 with United Way. Spread the word to co-workers who also give through United Way.

## **CCV Mission Statement**

The mission of Citizens for Community Values (CCV) is to inspire, motivate and mobilize citizens, community leaders and elected officials to take action against sexual exploitation and pornography so that our children and families are protected, victims are rescued and restored, the standard of decency is raised and our quality of life is improved.

## **Board of Directors**

President Charlie Martin Treasurer Bud Clements Secretary Joyce Caldwell George Kuykendall Keith Barger John Brooks David Coombs Kim Hall Carolyn McKenzie